
TTIE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
SAGARDIGHI TTIERMAL POWER PROJECT

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER
CONTRACT CELL

WBPDCUSGTPP/NtT/El 805/21-22 dated: L4.O2.2OZI
Tender Ref, No.: S9TPP/CC/Tend/20-21/F-SGAEXO32rOO21 dtd : 29.11.2021
E-tenders in prescribed format ai'e invited for the following job at Sagardighi Thermal power project from
interested parties in three steps bid ofE-tendering processl

NIT No:

1. General Guidance for e-tendering:
Interested bidders are requested to log on to the website
2.Registration of Bidders :

I

a.The Eamest tvtoney IEMO; should be d
portal , online mode is to be selected and
modes are to be selected. Where Bank
be selected and scan copy of bank Guarantej

must be for six months having
India. Bank Guarantee issued
counter guafanteed by the
Intemational Bank
OR any foreign bank
Bank is Counter

b. EMD of the
controlling officer,
uploaded in

tender,
thereof.

be returned after Successful completion ofthe job duly certified by the
rccessful bidder will be retumed automatically after award of contract is

forfeiture of Eamest Money deposit in case the tenderer, after opening of
rirs/derogates/revokes his tender within the validity period or extension

the bid.

Digital Signature
India (viz. n Code

:ring portal of GOWB
II}III Digital Signature

ignature Certifi cates through

IRTGS) . In the payment mode of the
both ICICI Bank and ICICI NEFT/RTGS

as EMD, Exempted mode of the portal is to

of another 3 months on any Scheduled Bank incorporated in

any branch of an
with Reserve Bank of India as a scheduled foreign bank

bank in India provided the Bank Guarantee issued by such
Bank incorporated in India.

deposit against submission of
SSI registered units are not

Bidders who are willing to take part in the process of e-tendering
Certificate (DSC) from any authorized Certifuing Authority (CA)i
Solutions, Safes crypt, e-mudhra, TCS,MTNL,IDRBT ) oi as
https://wbtenders.gov.in.DSC is given as a USB e-Tokjn. Afte
Certificate(Dsc)from the approved CA, they are
there registration system available in the website.

d. No interest payable by WBPDCL on the above Earnest Money.
e. Govt. organizaiions are exempted from submission of Earnest Monev

acceptable (As per discretion of WBpDCL) documents .NSIC/IUSME /
exempted from deposition of EMD.

Note :: However undet any circumstances Bank guaranteefrom Regional Raral Banhs or srate
Co-operative Banks or lhrban Co-operative Banks wiutd not b7 accepted,

Unitll ESP Overhauling Work
During July-August' 2022 und,et
AHP (Electrical Maintenance)
StageJ

Rs.12,01,600/-
F.s.24,0321-

(by online mode
NEFT/RTGS or
BG)

Job is to be completed within 35
Qays after issue of permit During
UMT-II Overhauling or as per

Page 2 of31

are



T}IE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
SAGARDIGHI THERMAL POWER PROJECT

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER
CONTRACT CELL

NIT No:
WBPDCUSGTPP/NlT/E1 805/21 -22 dated: 14.02.2022
Tender Ref, No.: S glPP I CC ll end |2O-2UF-SGAEX03210021 dtd : 29. 11.2021

A. Submission of mandatory documelts as per following criteria:
1. Valid PAN, Cunent IT retums of last F.Y/Previous Year, GST Registration certificate.
2. The bidder should have credential of exeouting successful overhauling work ofESP for 200 MW & above
in any coal based thermal power plant directly under government / Quasi government / any renowned private
sector during the period of last 07 years in the following manners
r In single order - Executing value of work not less than Rs. 9, 61,280/- per year per order.. In two orders - Executing value of work not less than Rs. 6, 00,800/- per year per order.r In three orders - Executing value ofwork not less than Rs. 4, 80,640/- per year per order.
NB: Extension/ repeat order without discontinuation ofwork only be treated as one order.

@
xrSpucl

3, Financial documents to satisfy the criteria that the average amual tumover for
FY not less thar Rs, 3, 60,480/- and net worth should be positive in each year.
4. Techno-Commercial Bid: Signed and sealed copy oftender document must be
B. Other important Documents to be uploaded: Provident Fund
Profit & Loss Account for 03 consecutive vears within last 04 F.Y with

certificate.

The financial proposal contain the following document in
The bidder is to quote the rate in the space marked for
above documents are to be uploaded, virus scanned and
ALL items mentioned in BOQ . BOQ sheet with all
submission ofthis sheet under financial cover and

The bidder should comply with the payment
Labour Commissioner, Labour Department,
Statutory Taxes as per Govt. rule will be paid extra.
Advice to the Bidders:

Bid documents can be d<

The dates of download. r

In case due to
circumstances

whatsoever
adj udged ar

from the da

last 04

is allowed.
balance Sheet &
pages & member

(Only downloaded copies of the
bidder).Bidder must quote for

submitted in Financial Cover. Non-
to rejection ofthe bid.

their workers as per Notilication of Joint
Bengal time to time.

,N,
,\ i,"17

\t'1'
(Kausik Datta)

General Manager,
SqTPPAVBPDCL

documents can be downloaded froltlhe ii{.! site: brttps://wbtenders.eov.in.
dates ofdownload, prebid and ope'ning.o-1t"ra., rf,rlt U" us per tt e tollowing schedule:

Staft Dare of dow'nload ofte.fi etrVocuifi'|ztt From 24/02/2022 at 10 : 00 hr.
Prc-bid dbcaSsidri; ,,1 ::l' 03/03/2022 at 15: 30 hr.

Last date of Subadssion / Uplsad
of q.t otijtion ii:,:t::'

l9/03/2022 upto 15: 00 hr.

Date ofbpeniii$Sid 23/03/2022 at 15:30 hr.
uilsc uuE LU uurutgsqgll.
cumstances whatso glrei.

Th9:"3OtOo"*
atsoever.'itIhe:r,:Wl.F,!,Pi
udged as pei lble diScr
m the date of onenins o

6a opqrnng oeoomes a nollqay or ln case oI any unavoloaoleuallg (,)l

ftIl that 6vent the same will be opened in the next working day at the same time & venue.
,, lggbryes the right to accept / cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason
Ilj| dqds not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and qualification of tenderer will be
eiiorrbf WBPDCL authority. The validity of tender will remain effective for 4(four) months
f Price-Bid oftender.

Page 3 of31


